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-L- POT STA. 12+73.00

END BRIDGE

-L- POT STA. 12+85.00

END APPROACH SLAB

-L- POT STA. 11+66.00

BEGIN APPROACH SLAB
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END SBG

2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

NAD 83
/ NSRS 2

007

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

Temporary Silt Ditch

Temporary Silt Fence

Silt Basin Type B

Stilling Basin

TDTemporary Diversion

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-B

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-A
Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-B

  Type A

  Type B

  Type C

A

B

C

Temporary Silt Fence

TSD

Std. # Description Symbol

Temporary Berms and Slope Drains 

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap:

1630.03
1630.05
1605.01

1622.01

1633.01

1634.01
1634.02
1635.01
1635.02
1630.04

1632.01

1632.02

1632.03

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type-A
Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type-B

1606.01 Special Sediment Control Fence

Skimmer Basin

Tiered Skimmer Basin

Infiltration Basin

Special Stilling Basin1630.06

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A with
Matting and Polyacrylamide (PAM)

Wattle/Coir Fiber Wattle

Wattle/Coir Fiber Wattle
with Polyacrylamide (PAM)

1630.02

1633.02
EW

CFW

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

2012 STANDARD DRAWINGS

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type A

Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type B

Temporary Silt Fence

Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

1634.01

1634.02

1635.01

1605.01

1630.01

Temporary Berms and Slope Drains

1606.01

1622.01

Special Sediment Control Fence

Riser Basin

1635.02 Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

1604.01 Railroad Erosion Control Detail

1607.01 Gravel Construction Entrance

1630.05 Temporary Diversion

1630.04 Stilling Basin

1630.03 Temporary Silt Ditch

1630.02 Silt Basin Type B

1630.06 Special Stilling Basin

1631.01 Matting Installation

1632.02

1632.01

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

1632.03 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C

1633.01

1633.02 Temporary Rock Silt Check Type B

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A

1640.01 Coir Fiber Baffle

1645.01 Temporary Stream Crossing

  TO THE LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY METHOD II.
1. CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED 
NOTES:

BD-5111W

LEVEL III CERTIFICATION NO.

3337

LEVEL III NAME

COREY CAVALIER

NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY.

ISSUED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND

NCG-010000 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 2011

WITH THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE

THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY

      ENGINEER.

      NEED TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE

      ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES MAY

      REQUIRE PRIOR APPROVAL BY ENGINEER.

NOTES:   ANY DEVIATION FROM OPTIONS GIVEN WILL
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720

GPS MONUMENT

-L- STA. 06+19.44  16.51’ LT.

BD5111W-1     EL = 736.08’

EC-1/CONST.4

PLANS PREPARED BY : 

900 RIDGEFIELD DRIVE SUITE 350

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA  27609-3960

RUMMEL, KLEPPER & KAHL, LLP

NC LICENSE NO. F-0112   (919) 878-9560
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TL-3

TL-3
TL-3

ADT = 1300 (2009)

DESIGN SPEED = 55 mph

680

690

700

710

720

TL-3

GPS MONUMENT

-L- STA. 16+88.23  13.32’ LT.

BD5111W-2     EL = 708.30’

15+00

GPS MONUMENT

-L- STA. 06+19.44  16.51’ LT.

BD5111W-1     EL = 736.08’

-L-

  

  

   

   10+00

-L- POT Sta.  10+00.00

-L- POT Sta.  14+71.23

TYPE III

TYPE IIITYPE III

TYPE III

-L- POT STA.  10+70.00

BEGIN PROJECT BD-5111W

-L- POT STA.  13+80.00

END PROJECT BD-5111W

GRAU 350

GRAU 350 GRAU 350

GRAU 350
F

F

F C C

C

F

F F

F

F

C

C

END GRADE

-L- STA. 13+80.00BEGIN GRADE

-L- STA. 10+70.00

-L- STA. 12+71.63

END BRIDGE

-L- STA. 11+79.38

BEGIN BRIDGE

GROUND

EXISTING

GRADE

PROPOSED
V = 35mph

V = 45mph

EL = 710.07’

EL = 708.16’

PI = 11+05.00

EL = 709.35’

(-)2.0500%

(-)0.6500%

VC = 70’

K = 50

PI = 13+20.00

EL = 707.96’

VC = 91’

K = 82

BRIDGE HYDRAULIC DATA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR FREQUENCY

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE = 4,175

= 3,100

= 2,200

= 100

YRS

CFS

FT

CFS

FT

YRS

CFS

FT

YRS

= 703.6

= 705.90

= 707.0

NORMAL WATER SURFACE ELEV = 694.9 FT

     STR #980002 Sta. 12+25.5 -L-

= 25

(+)0.3417%

= 500+/-
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PLAN VIEW

SECTION A-A

(4’min typ.)

Permanent Soil Reinforcement 
matting (PSRM) 

Seed with native 
grasses at installation.

AT STA. 12+94.5 RT

B

FILL SLO
PE

2:12:1

PIPE (d = 15" OR 18")

INFLOW

3/08

W= 4.0 ft.

D= 1.0 ft.

B= 3.75 ft.

not shown for clarity)
(Rip Rap in basin

GROUND
NATURAL

Outlet

Pipe or Ditch

Scour Hole (PSH)

Square Preformed

D
PSRM

MIN. 1’ TUCK

WITH NATURAL GROUND

INSTALL LEVEL AND FLUSH

WITH GEOTEXTILE

LINER: CLASS B RIPRAP

ROD & LUGS
(2) - ELBOWS

R
C

P
-
IV

15
"

( Not to Scale)

PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE

DETAIL B

SEE DETAIL B

PSH

( Not to Scale)

RIP RAP AT EMBANKMENT

DETAIL A

2’

GEOTEXTILE

1.0’min.

ELB

ELB

EST 110 SY GF

EST 100 TONS

EMBANKMENT

RIP RAP AT

EST 95 SY GF

EST 90 TONS

EMBANKMENT

RIP RAP AT

FROM STA. 12+42 TO STA. 12+61

FROM STA. 11+88 TO STA. 12+13

              Geotextile= 205 SY Total
Type of Liner= 190 TONS,CL II Rip-Rap Total

EXIST. ROW
+75.00

40.00’
+30.00

58.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+12.00

34.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+88.00

EXIST. ROW
+45.00 41.00’

+75.00
40.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+00.00

50.00’
+00.00

40.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+01.00

34.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+51.00

58.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+50.00

EXIST. ROW
+75.00

40.00’
+30.00

58.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+12.00

34.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+88.00

EXIST. ROW
+45.00 41.00’

+75.00
40.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+00.00

50.00’
+00.00

40.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+01.00

34.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+51.00

58.00’
EXIST. ROW,
+50.00

     INSTALLED DURING CLEARING AND GRUBBING PHASE.

     PERIMETER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE

NOTE:

 Sta. 10+70 to Sta. 13+80 

on Slope as Work Allows.

Place Matting for Erosion Control

C



   

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

  DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

BD-5111W

SITE DESCRIPTION

SOIL STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES

STABILIZATION TIME

7 DAYS

TIMEFRAME EXCEPTIONS

PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES

HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 7 DAYS
IF SLOPES ARE 10’ OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE

NOT STEEPER THAN 2:1, 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.

NONE

SLOPES 3:1  OR FLATTER 14 DAYS

14 DAYS

7 DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50’ IN

LENGTH.

ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4:1 NONE, EXCEPT FOR PERIMETERS AND HQW ZONES.

EC-2
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-L- POT Sta.  10+00.00
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TYPE III
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TYPE III

-L- POT STA.  10+70.00

BEGIN PROJECT BD-5111W
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PLAN VIEW

SECTION A-A

(4’min typ.)

Permanent Soil Reinforcement 
matting (PSRM) 

Seed with native 
grasses at installation.

AT STA. 12+94.5 RT

B

FILL SLO
PE

2:12:1

PIPE (d = 15" OR 18")

INFLOW

3/08

W= 4.0 ft.

D= 1.0 ft.

B= 3.75 ft.

not shown for clarity)
(Rip Rap in basin

GROUND
NATURAL

Outlet

Pipe or Ditch

Scour Hole (PSH)

Square Preformed

D
PSRM

MIN. 1’ TUCK

WITH NATURAL GROUND

INSTALL LEVEL AND FLUSH

WITH GEOTEXTILE

LINER: CLASS B RIPRAP
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( Not to Scale)

PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE

DETAIL B

SEE DETAIL B
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RIP RAP AT EMBANKMENT

DETAIL A
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GEOTEXTILE

1.0’min.
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EST 110 SY GF

EST 100 TONS

EMBANKMENT

RIP RAP AT

EST 95 SY GF

EST 90 TONS

EMBANKMENT

RIP RAP AT

FROM STA. 12+42 TO STA. 12+61

FROM STA. 11+88 TO STA. 12+13

              Geotextile= 205 SY Total
Type of Liner= 190 TONS,CL II Rip-Rap Total
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END BRIDGE

-L- POT STA. 12+85.00

END APPROACH SLAB

-L- POT STA. 11+66.00

BEGIN APPROACH SLAB

-L- POT STA. 11+78.00

BEGIN BRIDGE

N
C

PLANS PREPARED BY : 

900 RIDGEFIELD DRIVE SUITE 350

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA  27609-3960

RUMMEL, KLEPPER & KAHL, LLP

NC LICENSE NO. F-0112   (919) 878-956010+00 11+00 12+00 13+00 14+00

TYPE-IIITYPE-III

TYPE-III TYPE-III

  

0

0

0

PROFILE (HORIZONTAL)

GRAPHIC SCALES

PLANS

PROFILE (VERTICAL)

0

00

100

100

50

50

50

50

10 2010

IN RELATION TO STRUCTURESKETCH SHOWING ROADWAY 

4:1

0.02 0.02

GROUND

ORIGINAL

GROUND

ORIGINAL

10’8’ 10’ 3’3’

W/ GR
6’

W/ GR
6’

L

T
E

0.08

U C TE

0.08

TYPICAL SECTION

(2:1 MAX)

VARIES(2:1 MAX)

VARIES

W

TL-3

TL-3
TL-3

C -L-

NAD 83
/ NSRS 2

007

ADT = 1300 (2009)

DESIGN SPEED = 55 mph

FDPS
2’

FDPS
2’
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690
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720

680

690

700

710

720

TL-3
DATUM DESCRIPTION

THE LOCALIZED COORDINATE SYSTEM DEVELOPED FOR THIS PROJECT

IS BASED ON THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES ESTABLISHED BY

NCDOT FOR MONUMENT "BD5111W-2"

WITH NAD 83/NSRS 2007 STATE PLANE GRID COORDINATES OF

NORTHING:  843260.2372(ft)  EASTING:  1549083.8816(ft)

ELEVATION:  708.2973(ft)

THE AVERAGE COMBINED GRID FACTOR USED ON THIS PROJECT

(GROUND TO GRID) IS:  0.9999426954

THE N.C.  LAMBERT GRID BEARING AND

LOCALIZED HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCE FROM

   

ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE LOCALIZED HORIZONTAL DISTANCES

VERTICAL DATUM USED IS NAVD 88

BD5111W-2

"BD5111W-2" TO -L-  STATION  10+00.00 IS

 53’ 28.50" E    688.35 (ft)
O

N 88

GPS MONUMENT

-L- STA. 16+88.23  13.32’ LT.

BD5111W-2     EL = 708.30’

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

UTILITIES BY OTHERS

BE DONE BY OTHERS

SHOWN ON THIS SHEET WILL

ALL PROPOSED UTILITY WORK

NOTE:

UO-1BD-5111W

UTILITY OWNERS ON PROJECT

YADKIN VALLEY TELEPHONE - TELEPHONE/ FIBER OPTIC
DUKE ENERGY - POWER

ABANDONED

BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TO BE  

EXISTING YADKIN TELEPHONE

SPLICE BOX

TELECOM

YADKIN VALLEY 

IN PLACE

TELEPHONE ABANDON 

UNDERGROUND 

VALLEY TELECOM

EXISTING YADKIN 

PLACE

OPTIC ABANDON IN 

UNDERGROUND FIBER 

VALLEY TELECOM

EXISTING YADKIN 

SPLICE BOX

TELECOM

YADKIN VALLEY 

PLACE

OPTIC ABANDON IN 

UNDERGROUND FIBER 

VALLEY TELECOM

EXISTING YADKIN 

IN PLACE

TELEPHONE ABANDON 

UNDERGROUND 

VALLEY TELECOM

EXISTING YADKIN 

COMPLETE

CONSTRUCTION IS 

1’ INSIDE R/W AFTER 

TELECOM CABLES 

YADKIN VALLEY 

NEW UNDERGROUND COMPLETE

CONSTRUCTION IS 

1’ INSIDE R/W AFTER 

TELECOM CABLES 

YADKIN VALLEY 

NEW UNDERGROUND 

CONSTRUCTION 

LAID ASIDE DURING 

TO BE TEMPORARILY 

TELECOM CABLES 

NEW YADKIN VALLEY 

TELECOM BORE

NEW YADKIN VALLEY 

DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION
TO BORE AGAIN ONLY IF EXISTING BORE IS 
AFTER CONSTRUCTION. YADKIN VALLEY TELECOM 
THEN TO RELOCATE 1’ INSIDE THE EXISTING R/W 
ASIDE FIBER OPTIC DURING CONSTRUCTION AND 
YADKIN VALLEY TELEPHONE TO TEMPORARILY LAY 

NOTE;

(NOT IN CONFLICT)

POWER TO REMAIN 

PROGRESS OVERHEAD 

EXISTING DUKE ENERGY 

(NOT IN CONFLICT)

POWER TO REMAIN 

PROGRESS OVERHEAD 

EXISTING DUKE ENERGY 

END GRADE

-L- STA. 13+80.00BEGIN GRADE

-L- STA. 10+70.00

-L- STA. 12+71.63

END BRIDGE

-L- STA. 11+79.38

BEGIN BRIDGE

GROUND

EXISTING

GRADE

PROPOSED
V = 35mph

V = 45mph

EL = 710.07’

EL = 708.16’

PI = 11+05.00

EL = 709.35’

(-)2.0500%

(-)0.6500%

VC = 70’

K = 50

PI = 13+20.00

EL = 707.96’

VC = 91’

K = 82

BRIDGE HYDRAULIC DATA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

100 YEAR DISCHARGE

100 YEAR FREQUENCY

100 YEAR HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE = 4,175

= 3,100

= 2,200

= 100

YRS

CFS

FT

CFS

FT

YRS

CFS

FT

YRS

= 703.6

= 705.90

= 707.0

NORMAL WATER SURFACE ELEV = 694.9 FT

     STR #980002 Sta. 12+25.5 -L-

= 25

(+)0.3417%

= 500+/-
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PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

705 705

710 710

715 715

700 70010+50.00

705 705

710 710

715 715

720 720

700 70010+75.00

700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

720 720

695 695

11+00.00

700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

720 720

695 695

11+25.00

X-1BD-5111W

-L-

2.5 5

710.58

709.95

2:10.021 0.018
2:
1

709.32
3:1

0.020 0.020
2:
1

708.95
2:1

0.020 0.020
2:
1
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700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

695 695

11+50.00

700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

695 695

11+75.00

695 695

700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

690 690

12+00.00

695 695

700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

690 69012+25.00

X-2BD-5111W

-L-

2.5 5

708.58

2:1
0.020 0.020

2:
1

708.21
2:1

0.020 0.020

2:
1

706.67

0.020 0.020

693.80

0.020 0.020
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695 695

700 700

705 705

710 710

715 715

690 690

12+50.00
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